

2018 Shorewood MFT Street Program

BID SUMMARY

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1801

April 11, 2018

CONTRACTOR	BID
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 1,309,390.75
PT Ferro ¹	\$ 1,005,036.10
Austin-Tyler	\$ 1,019,736.37
Gallagher	\$ 1,209,730.88
D Construction	\$ 1,254,781.90

¹ Apparent Low Bidder

**2018 SHOREWOOD MFT STREET PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

Village of Shorewood
 CBBEL Project No. 070001.C1801

April 11, 2018

		BID TABULATION												
Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		PT Ferro		Austin-Tyler		Gallagher		D Construction	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00
2	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 2.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 59.40
5	20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 2.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 59.40
6	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 2.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 59.40
7	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	170	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 46.55	\$ 7,913.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 8,415.00
8	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	685	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,550.00
9	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	685	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,975.00
10	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
11	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1,370	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,535.00
12	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.03	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 1,543.96
13	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,370	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,535.00
14	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	82	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82
15	35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	407	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,494.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,884.00
16	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	20,961	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,961.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 209.61	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,720.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 22,009.05	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,720.75
17	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	1,311	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.11	\$ 12.85	\$ 16,846.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,220.00
18	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	13,098	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,549.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.98
19	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	4,308	\$ 60.00	\$ 258,480.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 219,708.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 224,016.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 232,632.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 245,556.00
20	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	3,859	\$ 65.00	\$ 250,835.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 216,104.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 243,117.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 273,989.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 231,540.00
21	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	1,972	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,818.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,692.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,748.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 13,015.20
22	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 9,856.00
23	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	18,423	\$ 2.25	\$ 41,451.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,028.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 41,451.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 32,240.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,423.00
24	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 6,600.00
25	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,992	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,183.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,382.40
26	44201670	CLASS D PATCHES, 3 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	195	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00
27	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	921	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,630.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,788.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.21	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,630.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,156.00
28	50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	500	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
30	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
31	60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
32	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	128	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.28	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.28	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.28	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,224.00
34	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 66.00	\$ 924.00
35	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 9,680.00
36	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	19	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.19	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.19	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.19
37	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 5,775.00
38	NA	PCC SIDEWALK SKIP PATCHING	SQ FT	1,750	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 12,512.50
39	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	22,331	\$ 4.00	\$ 89,324.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,993.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,993.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 89,324.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 71,459.20
40	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	673	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,745.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,745.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 47,581.10	\$ 74.80	\$ 50,340.40
41	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	764	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 23,645.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,392.00
42	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	7,872	\$ 32.00	\$ 251,904.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 244,032.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 212,544.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 196,406.40	\$ 26.40	\$ 207,820.80
43	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	73	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 24,090.00
44	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00
45	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 3,437.50
46	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00
47	NA	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
48	NA	MAILBOX POST	EACH	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
49	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	5,679	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,790.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 56.79	\$ 0.01	\$ 56.79	\$ 0.01	\$ 56.79	\$ 16.00	\$ 90,864.00
50	NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
		TOTAL COST:				\$ 1,309,390.75		\$ 1,005,036.10		\$ 1,019,736.37		\$ 1,209,730.88		\$ 1,254,781.90

As Read (if corrected)